OFFICIAL NOTICE

The Des Moines County Board of Supervisors will hold a regular session on **Tuesday**, **March 30**th, **2021** at 9:00 A.M. in the public meeting room at the Des Moines County Courthouse.

8:30 AM -Work Session: Board of Supervisors: Review of Weekly Business

PUBLIC NOTICE – the meeting can be viewed by live stream at www.dmcounty.com/youtube. Anyone with questions during the meeting may email the Board of Supervisors at board@dmcounty.com OR call 319-753-8203, Ext 4

TENTATIVE AGENDA:

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Changes to Tentative Agenda
- 3. Meet with Department Heads / Elected Officials
- 4. Correspondence
- 5. Discussion / Vote:
 - A. Child Abuse Prevention Month Proclamation
 - B. Payroll Reimbursement Claims for 3/26/2021
 - C. Appointment to Des Moines County Board of Health
 - D. Agreement between Des Moines County and Southeast Iowa Regional Medical Center, Inc to Provide Health Care Services to Low Income Individuals
 - E. Class C Liquor License for Hy-Vee Nudd Wedding 4/22/2021
 - F. Approval of Supplemental Agreement for Final Design of Des Moines County Bridge T-17/BRS-SWAP-CO29(86)—FF-29
 - G. Personnel Actions:
 - 1. Correctional Center (1)
 - H. Minutes for Regular Meeting on March 23rd, 2021
- 6. Other Business
- 7. Future Agenda Items
- 8. Committee Reports
- 9. Public Input
- 10. Adjournment

Work session following meeting:

Board of Supervisors / County Engineer

RE: Tour of 5-Year Construction Program Projects